AUG. 8.2006 6:56PM

CHOATE HALL & STEWART 6172484000

NO. 182 P. 2

| form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | |
| | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| 1) Softlaw Corporation Limited | Name: RULEBURST LIMITED |
| CNR National Circuit & Bligh Street Barton, Australia 2600 | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves 🗸 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: Level 1 |
| Execution Date(s) | 32 Lonsdale Street |
| Assignment Merger | City: Braddon |
| Security Agreement 🖌 Change of Name | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: ACT |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: AustraliaZip:2612 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| A. 10/908,495 | |
| | |
| Additional numbers a | |
| Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name:John D. Lanza | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Enclosed |
| Street Address: Two International Place | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | |
| City: Boston | 8. Payment Information |
| State: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: 02110 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1006</u> Expiration Date <u>February 2007</u> |
| Phone Number: 617-248-5000 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-1721</u> |
| Fax Number: 617-248-4000 | Authorized User Name |
| Email Address: | |
| 9. Signature: | August 8, 2006 |
| (Signature | () Date |
| John D. Lanza (Reg. No.: 40,060) Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover 4 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0221



SOFTLAW CORPORATION LIMITED PO BOX 5425 KINGSTON ACT 2604 3.

Remove this top section if desired before framing



PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 08/08/2006